
Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  
 

Disclaimer: The Final Award is estimated and conditional until final terms and conditions are agreed upon and an agreement has been executed. The awarded grant amount listed in the executed agreement can be less than the Final Award amount 
listed here based upon final negotiations between the Awardee and DWR. An “Award Notification Letter” will be mailed shortly to the successful applicants (awardees) listing the conditions that must be met before DWR will enter into a Grant 
Agreement with the awardee and additional requirements that must be addressed to maintain eligibility to receive grant funds. 

 

Funding Area: San Diego 
IRWM Region: San Diego Applicant: San Diego County Water Authority 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type 

Primary 
Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

San Diego Grant Administration San Diego County Water Authority Public Agency     $920,180 $920,180 

2020 Regional Water Use Efficiency Programs San Diego County Water Authority Public Agency Water 
Conservation 

  $1,440,000 $1,440,000 

Paradise Valley Creek Water Quality and Community 
Enhancement City of National City Public Agency Flood Damage 

Reduction $3,681,056.00 $1,732,028  $1,949,028 

North City Pure Water Facility Influent Pump Station and 
Conveyance Pipeline City of San Diego Public Agency Water Supply - 

Recycled Water 
  $1,477,600 $1,477,600 

Lower Santa Margarita River Indirect Potable Reuse Pilot 
Project Fallbrook Public Utility District Public Utility Water Supply - 

Recycled Water 
  $687,500 $687,500 

Pure Water Oceanside City of Oceanside Public Agency Water Supply - 
Groundwater 

  $3,115,000 $3,115,000 

North County Recycled Water Project San Elijo Joint Powers Authority Public Agency Water Supply - 
Recycled Water 

  $2,820,000 $2,820,000 

San Elijo Stormwater Capture & Reuse San Elijo Joint Powers Authority Public Agency Water Supply - 
Recycled Water 

  $1,195,000 $1,195,000 

      Totals: $3,681,056 $1,732,028 $11,655,280 $13,604,308 
           

      

 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$1,732,028  

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$13,604,308  

           

        Total Final Award  $15,336,336  
 

 

 



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation 

IRWM Region: South Orange County Water Management Area       Applicant: Orange County Public Works 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type 

Primary 
Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Bluebird Canyon Water Quality Outfall and Diversion 
Upgrade Project City of Laguna Beach Public Agency Water Quality - 

Surface Water $500,000 $500,000 

Las Flores Recycled Water Resiliency Project Santa Margarita Water District Public Utility Water Supply - 
Recycled Water $500,000 $500,000 

Pacific Marine Mammal Center Water Treatment and 
Recycling Project Pacific Marine Mammal Center Non-Profit 

Organization 
Water Supply - 
Recycled Water $500,000 $500,000 

South Orange County Water Use Efficiency Project Municipal Water District of Orange County Public Agency Water 
Conservation $833,002 $833,002 

SOCWMA Grant Administration Orange County Public Works Public Agency $122,790 $122,790 
Totals: $0 $0 $2,455,792 $2,455,792 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0 

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$2,455,792 

 Total Final Award $2,455,792 

IRWM Region: Upper Santa Margarita Applicant: Rancho California Water District 

Project Name Project Implementing Agency 
Implementing 
Agency Type 

Primary 
Benefit 

DAC Implementation Funds General Implementation Funds 
Requested Awarded Requested Awarded 

Grant Administration Rancho California Water District Public Agency 

Non-Potable Reuse Expansion Project Phase 1 Rancho California Water District Public Agency Water Supply - 
Recycled Water $554,712 $554,712 

Upper Valle De Los Caballos Optimization Phase IV Rancho California Water District Public Agency Water Supply - 
Groundwater $554,712 $554,712 

North Well 2 Project Western Municipal Water District Public Agency Water Supply - 
Groundwater $554,712 $554,712 

Totals: $0 $0 $1,664,136 $1,664,136 

Total DAC 
Implementation 

Award: 
$0 

Total General 
Implementation 

Award: 
$1,664,136 

 Total Final Award $1,664,136 



Final Awards List – Round 1 Integrated Regional Water Management (IRWM) 
Implementation Grant Solicitation  
 


